May 20, 2021
Mr. Tom Ray
Site Vice President
Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
McGuire Nuclear Station
12700 Hagers Ferry Road
Huntersville, NC 28078-8985
SUBJECT: MCGUIRE NUCLEAR STATION – TRIENNIAL FIRE PROTECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
  0091 Unit #2
MCM-2206-07-
0024
Sprinkler Hydraulic Calculation Battery Room Pipe Chase
Unit #1
Rev. 00
MCS-1465.00-00-
0008
Plant Design Basis Specification for Fire Protection Rev. 24
Corrective Action
Documents
01587372  07/25/2002
01632230  02/16/2009
02235455  10/05/2018
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
02375636  03/25/2021
02377639  04/08/2021
Drawings MC-1705-01.00 One Line Diagram 125 VDC/120VAC Vital Instr & Cont
Power Sys
Rev. 124
MC-1705-01.01 One Line Diagram 125VDC/120VAC Vital Instr and
Control PWR Sys
Rev. 45
MCEE-111-00.55-
04
ELEMENTARY DIAGRAM
SSF / 600V MCC SMXG COMPT F5A
GROUP 1D/STANDBY SHUTDOWN
PRESSURIZER HEATERS
Rev. 10
MCFD-1574-
01.00
Nuclear Service Water System (RN) Rev. 33
MCFD-1574-
03.00
Nuclear Service Water System (RN) Rev. 45
MCFD-1574-
05.00
Nuclear Service Water System (RN) Rev. 07
MCFD-1592-
01.01
Auxiliary Feedwater System (CA) Rev. 34
MCFD-1599-01.0 Flow Diagram of Fire Protection System (RF,RY) Rev. 19
MCM-1206.07-
0087.001
Battery Room Sprinkler Installation Plan Rev. 00
MCM-1376.00-
0107.001
Fire Detection and Alarm System Auxiliary Building Units
1 and 2 - Floor 733+6 - Battery Room and Electrical
Equipment Room
Rev. 00
7
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
 Engineering
Changes
0000109071 Assured CA Suction For Extended SBO Per NRC Order
EA-12-049
03/02/2015
Engineering
Evaluations
51-9235439-001 Appendix B: Safe Shutdown Equipment List (SSEL) Rev. 02
MCC -1381.05-
00-0335
UNIT 1/2, NFPA 805 CIRCUIT BREAKER AND FUSE
COORDINATION STUDY
Rev. 34
MCEE- 111-
00.55-04
E/D STANDBY SHUTDOWN FACILITY 600V MCC
SMXG COMPT
F5A GROUP ID/STANDBY SHUTDOWN PRESSURIZER
HEATERS
Rev. 10
Miscellaneous DUKE-QAPD-001 Duke Energy Corporation Topical Report Quality
Assurance Program Description Operating Fleet
Rev. 46
Procedures AP/0/A/5500/45 Plant Fire or Turbine BLDG Oil System Leak Rev. 20
AP/2/A/5500/24 Loss of Plant Control Due to Fire or Sabotage Rev. 35
PD-FP-ALL-1500 Fleet Fire Protection Program Manual Rev. 00
PT/0/A/4600/113 McGuire Time Critical Actions/Time Sensitive Actions Rev. 29
Work Orders 20119469 Operator Time Critical Task Verification 09/29/2016
20257961 Engineered Safety Features Actuation Periodic Test Train
B
03/23/2019
20258353 CA System Train 1B Performance Test 02/25/2019
20330859 CA System Train 2B Performance Test 04/10/2020
20331141 CA System Train 2A Performance Test 03/23/2020
20331172/06 Flushing of Unit 2 RN/RC Suction Lines to TD CA Pump
(SSS/ELAP)
03/26/2020
2036652 Engineered Safety Features Actuation Periodic Test Train
A
09/21/2020